Vacuum generators VADM/VADMI
Subject to change – 2016/072 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Vacuum generators
Key features
Product overview
Vacuum
generator
All Festo vacuum generators have a

2016/07 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Vacuum generators VADM/VADMI
Type codes
VADM — 45 — LS — P
Type
VADM Vacuum generator without ejector pulse
VADMI Vacuum generator with ejector pulse
Nominal laval nozzle size [mm]
45 0.45
70 0.70
95 0.95
140 1.40
200 2.00
300 3.00
Functions
LS With air-saving function
Switching type
P PNP design (vacuum switch, output
potential)
N NPN design (vacuum switch, output
potential)
-H- Note
Possible combinations can be found
in the ordering data.
Subject to change – 2016/078 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Vacuum generators VADM/VADMI
Technical data
Function
VADM-…
VADMI-…
-Q- Temperature range
–0 … +60 °C
-L- Operating pressure
1.5 … 8 bar
General technical data
Nominal size 45 70 95 140 200 300
Design Slim rectangular
Mounting position Any
Ejector features High vacuum
Type of mounting Either: Via female thread, via through-holes
Pneumatic connection 1/2 M5/M5 M5/Gx Gx/Gx Gx/G¼ G¼/Gy G¼/Gy
Nominal size of laval nozzle [mm] 0.45 0.7 0.95 1.4 2.0 3.0
Duty cycle [%] 100
Power consumption [W] 1.4 1.5 piloted
Protection class IP65
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and to ISO 228-1
Operating and environmental conditions
Nominal size 45 70 95 140 200 300
Operating pressure [bar] 1.5 … 8 2 … 8
Operating medium Compressed air in accordance with ISO 8573­1:2010 [7:4:4]
Note on operating/pilot medium Operation with lubricated medium not possible
Ambient temperature [°C] 0 … +60
Corrosion resistance class CRC1) 2
Note on materials Free of copper and PTFE
Certification c UL us - Recognized (OL)
1) Corrosion resistance class CRC 2 to Festo standard FN 940070
Moderate corrosion stress. Indoor applications in which condensation may occur. External visible parts with primarily decorative requirements for the surface and which are in direct contact with the ambient atmo­
sphere typical for industrial applications.
Weights [g]
Nominal size 45 70 95 140 200 300
VADM-… 60 140 210 290 320 340
VADM-…-P/-N 65 145 220 300 330 350
VADMI-… 85 170 240 320 350 370
VADMI-…-P/-N/-LS-P 90 180 250 330 360 380
2016/07 – Subject to change 9� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Vacuum generators VADM/VADMI
Technical data

� Internet: kmyz
VADM-95/-…/-300
KMEB-… and MSSD-EB
� Internet: kmeb1
� Internet: mssd-eb
Type B1 B2 B3 D1 D2 D3

D4 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7
VADM-45 10 6.2 – M5 M5 3.2 M2  64.4 44.4 40.8 23.8 23.8 29.6 18
VADM-70 15 11.2 – Gx M5 3.2 M2  73.9 49.4 47 26.5 23.5 32.9 18
VADM-95 18 13.4 18 Gx Gx 4.2 M2.5  93.4 63.4 48.9 25.5 23.3 33 18
VADM-140 22 16.6 18 G¼ Gx 5.2 M3 107.4 77.4 61.4 41.4 41.4 36 17.5
VADM-200 22 16.6 18 Gy G¼ 5.2 M3 113.4 83.4 67.7 41.4 41.4 40 19
VADM-300 22 16.6 18 Gy G¼ 5.2 M3 113.4 83.4 67.7 41.4 41.4 40 19
Type L1 L2 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 L10 L11 L12 L13 L14
VADM-45 45 41 33.6 25 3.6 11 16 41 56 7.9 1.9 36.3 4
VADM-70 62.3 58.3 40.4 21 14.2 11 22 52.4 76.1 9.4 1.9 53.7 4.5
VADM-95 65 61 43.3 8.7 13.2 9.7 24.5 61 78.8 9.5 2.3 55 4.5
VADM-140 88 84 26 12.5 28.5 9.7 24.5 61 96.8 13.8 2.3 79.4 5
VADM-200 88 84 26 12.5 28.5 9.7 24.5 61 101.8 12.5 2.3 79.4 5
VADM-300 124.4 120.4 26 12.5 28.5 9.7 24.5 61 137.4 12.5 2.3 115.8 5
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and to ISO 228-1

8 Connection for connecting
cable NEBU-M8
� Internet: nebu-m8
Type B1 B2 B3 D1 D2 D3

D4 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7
VADM-45-P/-N 10 6.2 10 M5 M5 3.2 M2  64.4 44.4 40.8 23.8 23.8 29.6 18
VADM-70-P/-N 15 11.2 15 Gx M5 3.2 M2  73.9 49.4 47 26.5 23.5 32.9 18
VADM-95-P/-N 18 13.4 18 Gx Gx 4.2 M2.5  93.4 63.4 48.9 25.5 23.3 33 18
VADM-140-P/-N 22 16.6 18 G¼ Gx 5.2 M3 107.4 77.4 61.4 41.4 41.4 36 17.5
VADM-200-P/-N 22 16.6 18 Gy G¼ 5.2 M3 113.4 83.4 67.7 41.4 41.4 40 19
VADM-300-P/-N 22 16.6 18 Gy G¼ 5.2 M3 113.4 83.4 67.7 41.4 41.4 40 19
Type L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 L10 L11 L12 L13 L14
VADM-45-P/-N 71.4 41 28.4 33.6 25 3.6 11 16 41 56 7.9 1.9 36.3 4
VADM-70-P/-N 88.7 58.3 28.4 40.4 21 14.2 11 22 52.4 76.1 9.4 1.9 53.7 4.5
VADM-95-P/-N 91.4 61 28.4 43.3 8.7 13.2 9.7 24.5 61 78.8 9.5 2.3 55 4.5
VADM-140-P/-N 114.4 84 28.4 26 12.5 28.5 9.7 24.5 61 96.8 13.8 2.3 79.4 5
VADM-200-P/-N 114.4 84 28.4 26 12.5 28.5 9.7 24.5 61 101.8 12.5 2.3 79.4 5
VADM-300-P/-N 150.8 120.4 28.4 26 12.5 28.5 9.7 24.5 61 137.4 12.5 2.3 115.8 5
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and to ISO 228-1

� Internet: kmyz
VADMI-95/-…/-300
KMEB-… and MSSD-EB
� Internet: kmeb1
� Internet: mssd-eb
Type B1 B2 B3 D1 D2 D3

D4 H1 H2 H3 H4 H5 H6 H7
VADMI-45 10 6.2 – M5 M5 3.2 M2 78.2 58.2 40.8 23.8 23.8 43.4 18
VADMI-70 15 11.2 – Gx M5 3.2 M2 88.9 64.4 47 26.5 23.5 48.8 18
VADMI-95 18 13.4 18 Gx Gx 4.2 M2.5 99.4 69.4 48.9 25.5 23.3 33 18
VADMI-140 22 16.6 18 G¼ Gx 5.2 M3 113.4 83.4 61.4 41.4 41.4 36 17.5
VADMI-200 22 16.6 18 Gy G¼ 5.2 M3 119.4 89.4 67.7 41.4 41.4 40 19
VADMI-300 22 16.6 18 Gy G¼ 5.2 M3 119.4 89.4 67.7 41.4 41.4 40 19
Type L1 L2 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 L10 L11 L12 L13 L14
VADMI-45 45 41 33.6 25 3.6 11 33 55 56 7.9 1.9 36.3 4
VADMI-70 62.3 58.3 40.4 21 14.2 11 45 67 76.1 9.4 1.9 53.7 4.5
VADMI-95 65 61 43.3 8.7 13.2  5.7 49.5 61 78.8 9.5 2.3 55 4.5
VADMI-140 88 84 26 12.5 28.5  5.7 49.5 61 96.8 13.8 2.3 79.4 5
VADMI-200 88 84 26 12.5 28.5  5.7 49.5 61 101.8 12.5 2.3 79.4 5
VADMI-300 124.4 120.4 26 12.5 28.5  5.7 49.5 61 137.4 12.5 2.3 115.8 5
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and to ISO 228-1

VADMI-45-P/-N 10 6.2 10 M5 M5 3.2 M2 78.2 58.2 40.8 23.8 23.8 43.4 18
VADMI-70-P/-N 15 11.2 15 Gx M5 3.2 M2 88.9 64.4 47 26.5 23.5 48.8 18
VADMI-95-P/-N 18 13.4 18 Gx Gx 4.2 M2.5 99.4 69.4 48.9 25.5 23.3 33 18
VADMI-140-P/-N 22 16.6 18 G¼ Gx 5.2 M3 113.4 83.4 61.4 41.4 41.4 36 17.5
VADMI-200-P/-N 22 16.6 18 Gy G¼ 5.2 M3 119.4 89.4 67.7 41.4 41.4 40 19
VADMI-300-P/-N 22 16.6 18 Gy G¼ 5.2 M3 119.4 89.4 67.7 41.4 41.4 40 19
VADMI-45-LS-P 10 6.2 10 M5 M5 3.2 M2 78.2 58.2 40.8 23.8 23.8 43.4 18
VADMI-70-LS-P 15 11.2 15 Gx M5 3.2 M2 88.9 64.4 47 26.5 23.5 48.8 18
VADMI-95-LS-P 18 13.4 18 Gx Gx 4.2 M3 99.4 69.4 48.9 25.5 23.3 33 18
VADMI-140-LS-P 22 16.6 18 G¼ Gx 5.2 M3 113.4 83.4 61.4 41.4 41.4 36 17.5
VADMI-200-LS-P 22 16.6 18 Gy G¼ 5.2 M3 119.4 89.4 67.7 41.4 41.4 40 19
VADMI-300-LS-P 22 16.6 18 Gy G¼ 5.2 M3 119.4 89.4 67.7 41.4 41.4 40 19
Type L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6 L7 L8 L9 L10 L11 L12 L13 L14
VADMI-45-P/-N 71.4 41 28.4 33.6 25 3.6 11 33 55 56 7.9 1.9 36.3 4
VADMI-70-P/-N 88.7 58.3 28.4 40.4 21 14.2 11 45 67 76.1 9.4 1.9 53.7 4.5
VADMI-95-P/-N 91.4 61 28.4 43.3 8.7 13.2 5.7 49.5 61 78.8 9.5 2.3 55 4.5
VADMI-140-P/-N 114.4 84 28.4 26 12.5 28.5 5.7 49.5 61 96.8 13.8 2.3 79.4 5
VADMI-200-P/-N 114.4 84 28.4 26 12.5 28.5 5.7 49.5 61 101.8 12.5 2.3 79.4 5
VADMI-300-P/-N 150.8 120.4 28.4 26 12.5 28.5 5.7 49.5 61 137.4 12.5 2.3 115.8 5
VADMI-45-LS-P1) 71.4 41 28.4 33.6 25 3.6 11 33 55 56 7.9 1.9 36.3 4
VADMI-70-LS-P 88.7 58.3 28.4 40.4 21 14.2 11 45 67 76.1 9.4 1.9 53.7 4.5
VADMI-95-LS-P 91.4 61 28.4 43.3 8.7 13.2 5.7 49.5 61 78.8 9.5 2.3 55 4.5
VADMI-140-LS-P 114.4 84 28.4 26 12.5 28.5 5.7 49.5 61 96.8 13.8 2.3 79.4 5
VADMI-200-LS-P 114.4 84 28.4 26 12.5 28.5 5.7 49.5 61 101.8 12.5 2.3 79.4 5
VADMI-300-LS-P 150.8 120.4 28.4 26 12.5 28.5 5.7 49.5 61 137.4 12.5 2.3 115.8 5
1) Plug sockets are included in the scope of delivery for type … -LS- ….
-H- Note: This product conforms to ISO 1179-1 and to ISO 228-1
2016/07 – Subject to change 21� Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/...
Vacuum generators VADM/VADMI
Technical data
Ordering data
Size Solenoid coils Without vacuum switch With vacuum switch
PNP output NPN output
Part No. Type Part No. Type Part No. Type
Without ejector pulse
45 MZB 162500 VADM-45 162512 VADM-45-P 162513 VADM-45-N
70 MYB 162501 VADM-70 162514 VADM-70-P 162515 VADM-70-N
95 MEB 162502 VADM-95 162516 VADM-95-P 162517 VADM-95-N
140 MEB 162503 VADM-140 162518 VADM-140-P 162519 VADM-140-N
200 MEB 162504 VADM-200 162520 VADM-200-P 162521 VADM-200-N
300 MEB 162505 VADM-300 162522 VADM-300-P 162523 VADM-300-N
With ejector pulse
45 MZB 162506 VADMI-45 162524 VADMI-45-P 162525 VADMI-45-N
70 MYB 162507 VADMI-70 162526 VADMI-70-P 162527 VADMI-70-N
95 MEB 162508 VADMI-95 162528 VADMI-95-P 162529 VADMI-95-N
140 MEB 162509 VADMI-140 162530 VADMI-140-P 162531 VADMI-140-N
200 MEB 162510 VADMI-200 162532 VADMI-200-P 162533 VADMI-200-N
300 MEB 162511 VADMI-300 162534 VADMI-300-P 162535 VADMI-300-N
Ordering data
Size Solenoid coils With vacuum switch
PNP output NPN output
Part No. Type Part No. Type
With ejector pulse and air-saving function
45 MZB 171053 VADMI-45-LS-P 171054 VADMI-45-LS-N
70 MYB 171055 VADMI-70-LS-P 171056 VADMI-70-LS-N
95 MEB 171057 VADMI-95-LS-P 171058 VADMI-95-LS-N
140 MEB 171059 VADMI-140-LS-P 171060 VADMI-140-LS-N
200 MEB 171061 VADMI-200-LS-P 171062 VADMI-200-LS-N
300 MEB 171063 VADMI-300-LS-P 171064 VADMI-300-LS-N
-H- Note
With vacuum generators
VADMI-…-LS-P/N , the plug sockets
with cable for solenoid coils and